Derby City Council Permit Scheme for Road Works and Street Works

Order to comply with The Traffic Management Permit Scheme (England) (Amendment) Regulations 2015 (S.I 958/2015)

Derby City Council acting as the local Highway Authority approves the permit scheme referred to as 'The Derby City Council Permit Scheme' and in exercise of its powers conferred by section 33A (2) of the Traffic Management Act 2004 makes this order.

The Order may be cited as 'The Derby City Council Permit Scheme Order 2015' and comes in to effect on 01/10/2015.

Further information can be found at <u>www.derby.gov.uk</u>